

S C 333 of 2025
WBNP 0600-2207-2025
Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Order no.03 Dated 24-11-2025

The case record is put up by accused person along with bail petition .

Copy served to Ld APP bongaon .

The case record taken up for hearing ,Ld lawyer of accused prayer for bail .

Ld APP Bongaon stong objection in respect of bail prtition and submitted that,CD is not available with him .This case is U/S 85/118(2) /109(1) of BNS .He will appoint a PP incharge on the next date fixed .

So the bail petition is rejected in respected of accused Ashutosh Biswas .

Todate 17-12-2025 for Production and appearance of Ld PP incharge .

D & C by me

A .D & S .J, F.T.C.-2 ,
Bongaon,North 24 Parganas